77077033

CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelicoat Technologies Image Products Matthews LLC		I11/14/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10171		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77077033	STRAT FX
Registration Number:	1749153	DURATOOL
Registration Number:	2067371	REFLEX
Registration Number:	1246122	TECNILITH
Registration Number:	3151256	INSPIRE
Registration Number:	2996339	DURATOOL ECLIPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533

Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Address Line 2: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30080

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0421

900093198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.015009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita		
Signature:	/Jeffrey P. Balcita/		
Date:	12/02/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=trademark release - intelicoat#page1.tif source=trademark release - intelicoat#page2.tif source=trademark release - intelicoat#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0422

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by INTELICOAT TECHNOLOGIES IMAGE PRODUCTS MATTHEWS LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2007, between the Secured Party and Grantor, among others, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, including, but not limited to, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 5, 2007, and recorded in such office on Reel 003615, Frame 0422.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0423 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized officers on this <u>/44</u> day of November, 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0424

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

FILE/TASK NO.	SERIAL NO. REG. NO	FILE DATE REG. DATE	COUNTRY	NAME	STATUS/NEXT ACTION
	77/077,033 ¹	01/05/2007	US	STRAT-FX	Active
	005961974		EC	STRAT-FX	Active
	1,749,153	01/26/93	US	DURATOOL	Active
	2,067,371	06/03/97	US	REFLEX & Design	Active
	1,246,122	07/26/83	US	TECNILITH	Active
	3,151,256	10/03/06	US	INSPIRE	Active
	2468056	06/20/03	EC	INSPIRE	Active
	2,996,339	09/20/05	US	DURATOOL ECLIPSE	Active

Matured into registration number 3,293,301 on 09/18/2007.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 12/02/2007